F08000003126

(Re	equestor's Name)
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ac	ldress)	
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phor	ne #)
		MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Na	me)
(Dc	ocument Number)
Certified Copies	_ Certificate	es of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



10/13/11--01004--019 **52.50



COVER LETTER

نە 11

Tallahassee, FL 32314

į

	TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations
	SUBJECT: Tom Joad Helping Those Who Have Had Everything Taken From Them Name of Corporation
	DOCUMENT NUMBER: FOSO0003126
	The enclosed Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.
	Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:
	Brygn Hein Name of Contact Person
-	Tom Joad Helping Those Who Have Had Everything Taken From Them Corp.
	6822 Bear Trull Address
	Cocoa FL 32926 City/State and Zip Code
	Bryanheinlic Damail. com Æ-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)
	For further information concerning this matter, please call:
	Bryan Heln Name of Contact Person at (773) 574-4325 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
	Enclosed is a check for the following amount:
	\$35.00 Filing Fee \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) \$52.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) (Additional copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address:Street Address:Amendment SectionAmendment SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton Building

Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

•

NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR CONDUCTING AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA (Pursuant to s. 617.1504, F.S.)
SECTION I
(1-3 MUST BE COMPLETED) <u>FOR OUDOU</u> 3/26 (Document Number of Corporation (If known)
. Tom Jand Helping These Who Have Had Everything Taken From Them Corp. (Name of corporation as it appears on the records of the Department of State)
. North Carolina (Incorporated under laws of) 3. July 16, 2008 (Date authorized to conduct affairs in Florida)
SECTION II
(4-8 COMPLETE ONLY THE APPLICABLE CHANGES)
If the amendment changes the name of the corporation, when was the change effected under the laws of its jurisdiction of incorporation? $\frac{\mathcal{O}_{ctober}}{\mathcal{O}_{ctober}} = \frac{\mathcal{O}_{ctober}}{\mathcal{O}_{ctober}} = \mathcal{$
<u>Eden Plan Corp</u> . (Name of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix "corporation," or "incorporated," or appropriate abbreviation of if not contained in new name of the corporation. "Company," or "Co.," may not be used as a corporate suffix by a nonmonity of corporation)
If the amendment changes the period of duration, indicate new period of duration and the date the change was effected.
(New duration) (Date)
. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorporation, indicate new jurisdiction and the date the change was effected.
(New jurisdiction) (Date)
. If the purpose which the corporation intends to pursue in Florida has changed, indicate new purpose.
(The corporation is authorized to pursue such purpose in the jurisdiction of its incorporation)

9. Attached is a certificate or document of similar import, evidencing the amendment, authenticated not more than 90 days prior to delivery of the application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated.

Hn

(Signature of the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president, or other officer - if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court-appointed fiduciary, by that fiduciary)

(Typed or printed name of the person signing)

President (Title of person signing)



NORTH CAROLINA Department of The Secretary of State

To all whom these presents shall come, Greetings:

I, ELAINE F. MARSHALL, Secretary of State of the State of North Carolina, do hereby certify the following and hereto attached to be a true copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

TOM JOAD HELPING THOSE WHO HAVE HAD EVERYTHING TAKEN FROM THEM, CORP. WHICH CHANGED ITS NAME TO EDEN PLAN

the original of which was filed in this office on the 3rd day of October, 2011.



Document Id: C201127200032

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal at the City of Raleigh, this 3rd day of October, 2011

Plaine I. Marshall

Secretary of State

C201127200032 SOSID: 1050424 Date Filed: 10/3/2011 10:47:00 AM Elaine F. Marshall North Carolina Secretary of State State of North Carolina C201127200032 Department of the Secretary of State ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT NONPROFIT CORPORATION Pursuant to §55A-10-05 of the General Statutes of North Carolina, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following Articles of Amendment for the purpose of amending its Articles of Incorporation. Have Had Everythin Taken 1. The name of the corporation is: Those Who 2. The text of attach); Helotna These Tec lom he adoption of a name change took 3. The date of adoption of each amendment was as follows: 4. (Check a, b, and/or c, as applicable) The amendment(s) was (were) approved by a sufficient vote of the board of directors or incorporators, and member approval was not required because (set forth a brief explanation of why member approval was not required) The amendment(s) was (were) approved by the members as required by Chapter 55A. b Approval of the amendment(s) by some person or persons other than the members, the board, or the incorporators was c. required pursuant to N.C.G.S. §55A-10-30, and such approval was obtained.

P. O. BOX 29622

C201127200032

These articles will be effective upon filing, unless a date and/or time is specified: 5.

This the <u>26</u> day of <u>September</u>, 20<u>11</u>

ř

Tem Joad Helping Those Who Have Had Everything Taken Frontheader, Name of Corporation (soon to be - Eden Plan) <u>Bar Hay</u> Signature <u>Bryan Heln</u> <u>President</u> Type or Print Name and Title

Notes:

1. Filing fee is \$25. This document and one exact or conformed copy of these articles must be filed with the Secretary of State.

Revised January 2000 CORPORATIONS DIVISION

P. O. BOX 29622

Form N-02 RALEIGH, NC 27626-0622